AGENDA

Heavy-Duty Diesel Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance (IM) Working Group **Conference Call** Thursday, April 18, 2019 10:30 am (US Central Time Zone)

Call Information

Call Number: 1-888-909-7654 Participant PIN: 504571#

Join WebEx:

Meeting link:

https://nctcog.webex.com/nctcog/j.php?MTID=m9a33d721ed322ad879c7093c8a1b356b

• Meeting number: 803 417 162

- 2. Developing a Heavy-Duty Vehicle IM Program......Krista Fregoso, CARB 3. Tampering and Aftermarket Defeat Devices......Evan Belser, EPA
- 5. Partner Updates:
 - a. Arizona Department of Environmental Quality
 - b. California Air Resources Board
 - c. Clark County, Nevada
 - d. Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment*
 - e. Connecticut Department of Motor Vehicles
 - f. DG Technologies
 - g. Environmental Protection Agency
 - h. Hong Kong Environmental Protection Department
 - i. Houston Galveston Area Council
 - j. Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
 - k. Metropolitan Transportation Commission San Francisco Bay Area
 - I. New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission
 - m. Oak Ridge National Laboratory
 - n. Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change
 - o. Oregon Department of Environmental Quality*
 - p. Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management
 - g. Southwest Research Institute
 - r. Texas A&M Transportation Institute
 - s. Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
 - t. Texas Department of Transportation
 - u. Transport Scotland
 - v. United Kingdom Department of Transport
 - w. University of California, Riverside Center for Environmental Research & Technology
 - x. University of Hong Kong
 - y. University of Leeds*
 - z. University of Tennessee
 - aa. Utah
 - bb. Vermont Air Pollution Control Program
 - cc. Washington State Department of Ecology*

- 6. 2019 Meetings August 15; November 21
- 7. Adjourn

Upcoming Conferences and Workshops:

a. IM Solutions 2019; May 19-23, 2019 in Princeton, NJ

More information found at $\underline{www.nctcog.org/HDDVIMWorkingGroup}.$

- Heavy Duty Diesel I/M Survey
- Heavy-Duty Diesel Emissions Measurement Equipment Survey